133029-0001				
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECO	RDATION FORM	1, CO/		COMMERCE
		,	10-20-1999	ademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	TRADEMARI	χõι	1 EMBLO KIDIK KATAL KIBRI 110% KRANG TANG KATAL KATAL ATAK ATAK KATAL	
······································		•		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P): -	101179184	reof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		no	und address of receiving party(les)	
EUA Energy Investments Corp	10-12-1999		·	
EUA Energy Investments Corl U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #31 ne: RENOVA Technologies, LLC.				
Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State			•	
		Street Address: 20 Thurber Blvd.		
		City: Smithfield State: RI ZIP: 02917		
Otner				·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 Yes 图 No		□ Indi	vidual(s) citizenship	
2 Nature of conveyance of QD 1/1 =/a	2.55	U ASS	ociation	
3. Nature of conveyance: MPD 10-13-95		General Partnership Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	© Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other_Limited Liability Corporation		
Other			not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repr	 :
		is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No	eserative designation
Execution Date: September 29, 1999		(Designations Additional nar	must be a separate document from assignment) ne(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tra	ademark Registration No.(s)	
.,		2,261,441		
2,201,441				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:		registi	ations involved:	
Name:				
Name: <u>William A. Loginov</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Cesari & McKenna, LLP		7. Total lee (37 OFN 3.41)		
•		D Enclosed		
		LI AL	thorized to be charged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 3() Rowes Wharf				
		8 Dono	sit account number	
		o. Depo	sit account number:	
			03–1237	
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u>	ZIP: <u>02110</u>		abulianta anno 1841 anno 18	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 10/19/1993 MIHHII 000/02/93 2/51441 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 FC:401 40.00 UF	DO NOT USE I	i nio SPACE	: 	
				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
William A. Loginov Name of Pomon Signing October 12, 1999				
Name of Person Signing Signature 3 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

TRADEMARKS 133017-0001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: RENOVA

Reg. No. 2,261,441

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

Whereas, EUA Energy Investments Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Mas-

sachusetts corporation, with offices at 750 West Center Street, West Bridgewater, MA

02109, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Pat-

ent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,261,441, dated July 13, 1999, and

Whereas, RENOVA Technologies, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Rhode Island

limited liability company, with offices at 20 Thurber Blvd., Smithfield, RI 02917 is de-

sirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title

and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbol-

ized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH I, a duly authorized individual on behalf of As-

signor have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated

next to my name.

EUA ENERGY INVESTMENTS CORP.

9/29/99

By John Stevens

TRADEMARK

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

County of Ply month)ss.

On this 29^{-h} day of 1999, before me appeared John Stevens, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Barbra L. Dantono Notary Public

[seal]

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001976 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 10/12/1999